Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and Gandolfi, Alan T ("Teacher"). Gandolfi, Alan T is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-19. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A... Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$124,734.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Superintendent H. Verasco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Schoon, Theresa E Schoon, Theresa E is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-19. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$118,296.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: erintendent H. Veracco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Con	tract") is by and	between the governing body of the	
	Lake Central School Corporati	on	("Corporation") and	
	Castaneda, Sarah N	("Teacher").	Castaneda, Sarah N	
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2	2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's servi	ces described be	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the school	ols of the Corpo	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,	
	and ending on <u>06-30-19</u> . Ind. Cod	le 20-28-6-2(a)(3	B)(A)	
2.	The school term described in paragr	aph 1 immediate	ely above for services under this Contract consists	
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6	6-2(a)(3)(B)		
3.	The number of hours per day the Te	eacher is expecte	ed to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .	
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teach	ner for services u	inder this Contract the total salary of \$118,296.8	
	during the school year. Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(a)(3)(C	:)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis.			
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. (	Code 20-28-6-5(	1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set	forth in Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7.	This Contract is a public record purs	suant to Ind. Cod	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.			
	Teacher	Sch	ool Corporation by:	
		5	Janice M. Malchow	
	_	-		
		Pres	sident	
	Attested:			
	August H. Ve	1440	SudraStroideud	

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and \_\_\_\_ ("Teacher"). \_\_\_\_ Gromala, Rebecca M Gromala, Rebecca M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A... Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$123,834.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Eurene H. Veracco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Enyeart, Chris G Enyeart, Chris G is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,900.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Austra H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract")  Lake Central School Corporation			
	Alessia, John ("Te	acher").	Alessia, John	
is a te	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services de	scribed be	low, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of t	he Corpor	ation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,	
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-2	8-6-2(a)(3	9)(A)	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1	immediate	ly above for services under this Contract consists	
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3	3)(B)		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher	is expecte	d to work under this Contract is N/A.	
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for	services u	nder this Contract the total salary of \$105,956.8	
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(a)(3)(C		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 2	4 installm	ents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.	
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-5(	1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its	term for a	ny of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth i	n Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 1st day of July ,	20 <u>17</u> .		
-	Teacher	Sch	ool Corporation by:	
	A		- \.	
			Jamice M. Malchow	
		(	7	
	-	Pres	ident	
	Attested:			
	1		- 01	
	Superintendent H. Verace	(	SudraStroiders	
	Superintendent	Sec	retary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Begley, Sean P Begley, Sean P is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$117,395.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Eurena H. Veracco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and Brown, Glenn A Brown, Glenn A ("Teacher"). is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Ausena H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation	("Corporation") and
	Cruz-Trajkovski, Cassandra ("Teach	ner"). Cruz-Trajkovski, Cassandra
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services descr	ibed below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the	Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6	5-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immof 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(	mediately above for services under this Contract consists
3.		expected to work under this Contract is N/A.
4.		vices under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89 a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24	nstallments on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term	m for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in I	nd. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to le	nd. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 20	<u>17</u> .
	Teacher	School Corporation by:
	-	President Malchow
	Attested:	
	Superintendent H. Veracco	Sudra Strouder

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). \_\_\_\_\_ DeLaughter, Douglas W DeLaughter, Douglas W is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: intendent H. Veracco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Graber, Scott B Graber, Scott B is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$105,956.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: perintendent H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is	by and	between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
	Lavin, Michelle R ("Teac	her").	Lavin, Michelle R
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services desc	ribed be	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the	e Corpo	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-	-6-2(a)(	3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 im	mediate	ely above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)	(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is	expecte	ed to work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for se	rvices u	under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2	?(a)(3)(C	3)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24	installn	nents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-	28-6-5	(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its ter	rm for a	my of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in	Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2	0 <u>17</u> .	
	Teacher	Sch	ool Corporation by:
		(	Janice M. Malchow
		>	Janua 1111 Nacces W
		Pre	sident
	Attested:		
	/		
	Superintendent H. Veracco	,	Xudrax moudeus
	Superintendent	Sec	retary

	This regular teacher contract ("	Contract") is b	y and betw	een the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corpo	oration	("C	orporation") and
	Logan, Deann C	("Teache	er")	Logan, Deann C
s a te	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-1	18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's s	ervices describ	ed below,	the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the s	chools of the C	Corporation	for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on 06-30-18. Ind.	Code 20-28-6-	2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	The school term described in pa	ragraph 1 imm	ediately ab	ove for services under this Contract consists
	of <u><b>261.00</b></u> days. Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	)	
3.	The number of hours per day th	e Teacher is ex	spected to	work under this Contract is N/A.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Te	eacher for serv	ices under	this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.8
	during the school year. Ind. Coo	de 20-28-6-2(a	)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this a	mount in <u>24</u> in	stallments	on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ir	nd. Code 20-28	3-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled	during its term	for any of	the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures	set forth in In	d. Code 20	0-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.			
	Teacher		School C	orporation by:
			Oa.	nice M. Malchow
			The	process of
		-	President	
	Attested:			
		,		0000
			$\mathcal{O}$ .	do Olmandas
	Dungener H.	Veracco	SU	udra Strouderio
	Superintendent		Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and Newton, Kenneth A ("Teacher"). Newton, Kenneth A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$104,656.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Superintendent H. Verasco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and Tucker, Kathleen M ("Teacher"). Tucker, Kathleen M is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$103,197.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Superintendent H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("Cont	ract") is by and	between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation	on	_ ("Corporation") and
	Beck, Edward P	("Teacher").	Beck, Edward P
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-	-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's service	es described b	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the school	ols of the Corpo	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code	e 20-28-6-2(a)(	3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragra	aph 1 immediat	ely above for services under this Contract consists
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(a)(3)(B)	
3.	The number of hours per day the Te	acher is expect	ed to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teach	er for services	under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$96,990.89</u>
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20	D-28-6-2(a)(3)(	C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount	nt in <u>24</u> installr	nents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. C	Code 20-28-6-5	(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during	ng its term for	any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set	forth in Ind. Co	de 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record purs	uant to Ind. Co	de 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this 1st day of July	, 20 <u>17</u> .	
	Teacher	Sc	nool Corporation by:
			Janice M. Malchow
	Attested:		
	Superintendent	acco See	SindraSfroideria

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Castaneda, Mario A Castaneda, Mario A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \_\$93,563.89\_ during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Superintendent H. Veracco

	Lake Central School Corporation	is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and		
		eacher") Doyle, Timothy M		
s a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services des	escribed below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of t	the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,		
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-2	28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 i	immediately above for services under this Contract consists		
	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3	(3)(B)		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher i	is expected to work under this Contract is N/A.		
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for s	services under this Contract the total salary of _\$93,563.89		
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6	6-2(a)(3)(C)		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 2	<u>24</u> installments on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.		
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 2	20-28-6-5(1)		
6,	This Contract may be cancelled during its t	term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5		
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth i	in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.			
	Teacher	School Corporation by:		
	<b>≫</b>	Janice M. Malchow		
	•	A The state of the		
		President		
	Attested:			
	Superintendent H. Verace	es SudraSInoudero		
	Superintendent	Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Freeman, Martin D Freeman, Martin D is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$96,990.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: perintendent H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is t	y and between the governing body of the
	Lake Central School Corporation	
	Moore, Richard M ("Teach	er") Moore, Richard M
is a tea	cher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services descri	ped below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20-28-6	Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> , -2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 imm of <b>261.00</b> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B	nediately above for services under this Contract consists
3.		xpected to work under this Contract is N/A.
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for service during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a	rices under this Contract the total salary of \$96,990.89
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 in Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-2	
6.		n for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 d. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to In	
	Agreed this 1st day of July, 20	<u>17</u> .
	Teacher	School Corporation by:
	_	Janice M. Malchow
	Attested:	President
	Superintendent H. Veracco	Sundra Strouder

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract	t") is by and	between the governing body of the			
	Lake Central School Corporation					
	Powers, Timothy R ("	Teacher").	Powers, Timothy R			
s a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services	described b	elow, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of	of the Corpo	ration for the school term, beginning 07-01-17,			
	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> . Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(a)(	3)(A)			
2.	The school term described in paragraph	1 immediat	ely above for services under this Contract consists			
	of <b>261.00</b> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a	a)(3)(B)				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teach	er is expect	ed to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .			
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for	or services	under this Contract the total salary of _\$96,990.89			
	during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(a)(3)(	0)			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in	n <u>24</u> installr	nents on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.			
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code	20-28-6-5	(1)			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during in	ts term for a	any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set fort	1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
	Agreed this 1st day of July	_, 20 <u>17</u> .				
	Teacher	Scl	nool Corporation by:			
			Janice M. Malchow			
-	,		fance 11.1 Nationary			
	:	Pre	sident			
	Attested:					
	ī					
	. /		0. 10 08/101/2			
	Superintendent H. Veras	uo	SINGRESTROCOPILLO			
	Superintendent	Sec	cretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Stanisz, Joseph A Stanisz, Joseph A is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A... Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$93,563.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: Janice M. Malchow Attesteu. Austra H. Veracco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and Beach, Kimberly J ("Teacher"). Beach, Kimberly J is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: perintendent H. Veracco

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and ("Teacher"). Kepchar, Barbara Kepchar, Barbara is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July, 2017. Teacher School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Adent H. Veracco

	This regular teacher contract ("Co	ntract") is by	and between the governing body of the	
	Lake Central School Corpora	tion	("Corporation") and	
,	Mazurkiewicz, Alison M	("Teacher"	)Mazurkiewicz, Alison M	
is a tea	acher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-	-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's serv	vices describe	d below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
	_			
1.			rporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-17</u> ,	
_	and ending on <u>06-30-18</u> , Ind. Co			
2.			liately above for services under this Contract consists	
_	of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28			
3.		Feacher is exp	ected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> .	
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.			es under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$98,417.89</u>	
	during the school year. Ind. Code			
5.			allments on a <u>semi-monthly</u> basis.	
	Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind.	. Code 20-28-	3-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled du	iring its term f	or any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	
	1(e) pursuant to the procedures se	et forth in Ind.	Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7.	This Contract is a public record pu	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017.			
	Teacher		School Corporation by:	
			Janice M. Malchow	
			Janice 11.1 National	
	=	-	President	
	Attested:			
		/		
	////		Sudra Stroudens	
	Superintendent	nacco	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and Rebey, Mary B ("Teacher"). \_\_\_\_\_ Rebey, Mary B is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning 07-01-17, and ending on 06-30-18. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is N/A... Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,417.89 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 24 installments on a semi-monthly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 1st day of July , 2017. **Teacher** School Corporation by: anice M. Malchow Attested: Superintendent H. Veracco